Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/23/2018 2:23:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$16,521,340.00

$1,800.00
$3,787,180.00
$105,202.00

$20,415,522.00

$11,852,136.84

$3,320,717.78
$1,541,085.30
$1,872,367.00
$1,047,816.00
$0.00
$432,200.00
$223,643.00

$20,289,965.92

$243,400.18
$663,399.37
($419,999.19)

($294,443.11)
$5,818,423.50
$5,523,980.39

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 07

GENERAL VARIANCE
Favorable

Actual (Unfavorable)

$9,667,757.00 ($6,853,583.00)

$960.00 ($840.00)
$2,859,500.65 ($927,679.35)
$65,016.64 ($40,185.36)

$12,593,234.29 ($7,822,287.71)

$7,033,741.91
$1,998,415.05

$4,818,394.93
$1,322,302.73

$753,643.83 $787,441.47
$1,239,566.58 $632,800.42
$511,923.53 $535,892.47
$1,959,202.54 ($1,959,202.54)
$252,081.35 $180,118.65
$133,067.47 $90,575.53

$13,881,642.26 $6,408,323.66

$92,574.65 ($150,825.53)
$387,375.73 $276,023.64
($294,801.08) $125,198.11

($1,583,209.05)
$5,226,638.62
$3,643,429.57

($1,288,765.94)
($591,784.88)
($1,880,550.82)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,406,038.00
$1,173,325.00
$53,630.00
$4,632,993.00

$1,405,139.28
$755,892.23
$250,882.00
$2,482,581.43
$291,673.80
$0.00

$0.00
$204,125.69
$5,390,294.43

$722,784.37
$71,282.00
$651,502.37

($105,799.06)
$770,570.07
$664,771.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,027,081.50
$572,206.89
$29,748.45
$2,629,036.84

$854,924.03
$456,035.48
$114,716.65
$1,009,748.33
$158,316.50
$0.00

$0.00
$207,713.42
$2,801,454.41

$416,230.62
$33,887.21
$382,343.41

$209,925.84
$854,346.05
$1,064,271.89

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,378,956.50)
($601,118.11)
($23,881.55)
($2,003,956.16)

$550,215.25
$299,856.75
$136,165.35
$1,472,833.10
$133,357.30
$0.00

$0.00
($3,587.73)
$2,588,840.02

($306,553.75)
$37,394.79

($269,158.96)

$315,724.90
$83,775.98
$399,500.88
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