## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 07

054 - Pickens County Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,521,340.00	\$9,667,757.00	(\$6,853,583.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,800.00	\$960.00	(\$840.00)	\$3,406,038.00	\$2,027,081.50	(\$1,378,956.50)
Local Sources	\$3,787,180.00	\$2,859,500.65	(\$927,679.35)	\$1,173,325.00	\$572,206.89	(\$601,118.11)
Other Sources	\$105,202.00	\$65,016.64	(\$40,185.36)	\$53,630.00	\$29,748.45	(\$23,881.55)
Total Revenues:	\$20,415,522.00	\$12,593,234.29	(\$7,822,287.71)	\$4,632,993.00	\$2,629,036.84	(\$2,003,956.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,852,136.84	\$7,033,741.91	\$4,818,394.93	\$1,405,139.28	\$854,924.03	\$550,215.25
Instructional Support Services	\$3,320,717.78	\$1,998,415.05	\$1,322,302.73	\$755,892.23	\$456,035.48	\$299,856.75
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,541,085.30	\$753,643.83	\$787,441.47	\$250,882.00	\$114,716.65	\$136,165.35
Auxiliary Services	\$1,872,367.00	\$1,239,566.58	\$632,800.42	\$2,482,581.43	\$1,009,748.33	\$1,472,833.10
General Administrative Services	\$1,047,816.00	\$511,923.53	\$535,892.47	\$291,673.80	\$158,316.50	\$133,357.30
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$1,959,202.54	(\$1,959,202.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$432,200.00	\$252,081.35	\$180,118.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$223,643.00	\$133,067.47	\$90,575.53	\$204,125.69	\$207,713.42	(\$3,587.73)
Total Expenditures:	\$20,289,965.92	\$13,881,642.26	\$6,408,323.66	\$5,390,294.43	\$2,801,454.41	\$2,588,840.02
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$243,400.18	\$92,574.65	(\$150,825.53)	\$722,784.37	\$416,230.62	(\$306,553.75)
Other Financing Uses:	\$663,399.37	\$387,375.73	\$276,023.64	\$71,282.00	\$33,887.21	\$37,394.79
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$419,999.19)	(\$294,801.08)	\$125,198.11	\$651,502.37	\$382,343.41	(\$269,158.96)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$004.440.44)	(\$4 FOO OOD OF)	(\$4,000,705,04)	(\$40F 700 00)	\$000 00F 04	<b>**** *** ** ** ** ** ** </b>
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$294,443.11)	(\$1,583,209.05)	(\$1,288,765.94)	(\$105,799.06)	\$209,925.84	\$315,724.90
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$5,818,423.50	\$5,226,638.62	(\$591,784.88)	\$770,570.07	\$854,346.05	\$83,775.98
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,523,980.39	\$3,643,429.57	(\$1,880,550.82)	\$664,771.01	\$1,064,271.89	\$399,500.88

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.